The consideration for the acquisition was a combination of cash and stock with a purchase price of approximately $53.8 million. The total
consideration consisted of approximately $13.4 million in cash and approximately 1.5 million Buckhead Community Bancorp shares.

The calculation of the purchase price is as follows:

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Total Buckhead Community Bancorp common stock issued 1,534,553
Purchase price per Buckhead Community Bancorp common share $ 25.00

Value of Buckhead Community Bancorp stock issued 38,364
Cash payable to shareholders 13,375
Estimated fair value of employee stock options assumed 2,108

Total purchase price $ 53,847

9

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

The following unaudited condensed income statements disclose the pro forma results of the Company as though the Allied acquisition had
occurred at the beginning of the periods presented.

Three months ended September 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Buckhead
Community

Bancorp, Inc. 1
Allied

Bancshares, Inc. 2
Pro Forma

Adjustments 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income $ 12,144 $ 4,674 $ (147) $ 16,671
Interest expense 6,719 2,529 (46) 9,202

Net interest income 5,425 2,145 (101) 7,469
Provision for loan losses 400 230 - 630

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 5,025 1,915 (101) 6,839

Noninterest income 469 70 - 539
Noninterest expense 3,879 1,169 78 5,126

Income from continuing operations before provision
for income taxes 1,615 816 (179) 2,252
Provision for income taxes 550 295 (63) 782

Income from continuing operations $ 1,065 $ 521 $ (116) $ 1,470

Average shares:
Basic 4,575,166 1,531,591 (153,159) 4 5,953,598
Diluted 4,625,224 1,768,183 (176,818) 4 6,216,589

Income from continuing operations per average
common share:
Basic 0.23 0.34 - 0.25
Diluted 0.23 0.29 - 0.24

1Represents results of Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. from July 1, 2007 through September 30, 2007.

2Represents results of Allied Bancshares, Inc. from July 1, 2007 through September 30, 2007.

3 Pro forma adjustments include the following items: loss of interest on federal funds sold used to fund the acquisition of $84 thousand; amortization of core
deposit intangible of $71 thousand; amortization of loan purchase accounting adjustment of $38 thousand; amortization of investment securities purchase
accounting adjustment of $25 thousand; depreciation of building purchase accounting adjustment of $7 thousand; and accretion of deposit purchase accounting
adjustment of $46 thousand; net tax effect of all pro-forma adjustments at 35%.

4Assumes 75% stock merger consideration at an exchange ratio of 1.20.

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

10

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

Nine months ended September 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Buckhead
Community

Bancorp, Inc. 1
Allied

Bancshares, Inc. 2
Pro Forma

Adjustments 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income $ 35,240 $ 12,927 $ (440) $ 47,727
Interest expense 19,067 6,815 (139) 25,743

Net interest income 16,173 6,112 (301) 21,984
Provision for loan losses 1,150 777 - 1,927

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 15,023 5,335 (301) 20,057

Noninterest income 1,286 220 - 1,506
Noninterest expense 10,533 3,247 234 14,014

Income from continuing operations before provision for
income taxes 5,776 2,308 (535) 7,549
Provision for income taxes 1,991 836 (187) 2,640

Income from continuing operations $ 3,785 $ 1,472 $ (348) $ 4,909

Average shares:
Basic 4,572,306 1,521,918 (152,192) 4 5,942,032
Diluted 4,622,364 1,758,510 (175,851) 4 6,205,023

Income from continuing operations per average common
share:
Basic 0.83 0.97 - 0.83
Diluted 0.82 0.84 - 0.79

1Represents results of Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. from January 1, 2007 through September 30, 2007.

2Represents results of Allied Bancshares, Inc. from January 1, 2007 through September 30, 2007.

3 Pro forma adjustments include the following items: loss of interest on federal funds sold used to fund the acquisition of $252 thousand; amortization of core
deposit intangible of $212 thousand; amortization of loan purchase accounting adjustment of $113 thousand; amortization of investment securities purchase